Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited



16th April, 2024

To

BSE Limited

Manager
Department of Corporate Services
1st Floor, Dept of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip code: 531688

Dear Sir,

Ref: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018- fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities –Initial Disclosure

Sub: Confirmation on Non-Applicability of Large Corporate entity criteria

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform your good selves that our company- Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited does not fall under the purview of "Large Corporates-LC" category as per the framework provided in the aforementioned Circular.

The undertaking as required under the said circular is enclosed as ("Annexure - A").

This is for your Kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited

N.Sornalatha Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Encl: a/a

Tel: 044 - 43434250 www.prithvifx.com

Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited



Annexure A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

S. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited
2	CIN	L30006TN1995PLC031931
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31,2024	NIL
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Chennai 600 031

For and Behalf of

For Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited

N.Sornalatha

Date: 16.04.2024

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Kalpesh Kumar Kavad Chief Financial Officer